

ANNUAL PROCUREMENT PLAN FOR THE YEAR 2026-27

Sr: No.	Tender No.	Opening Date	Description of Material	Unit	Net to be procured	Unit Est. Price (PKR)	Total Est. Cost (PKR)	Procurement Method	Tentative date of Procurement Notice Publication	Tentative date of Tender Opening	Tentative date of award of contract	Tentative date of Completion
1	PMU-01/2026-27	11.08.2026	145KV SF-6 Gas Circuit Breakers	Set	48	10,500,000	504,000,000	ICB	03.07.26	05.08.26	03.11.26	01.03.27
2	PMU-02/2026-27	11.08.2026	132KV Circuit Breaker for 132KV Capacitor Banks	Set	3	33,500,000	100,500,000	ICB	03.07.26	05.08.26	05.11.26	03.03.27
3	PMU-03/2026-27	11.08.2026	132KV, 36MVAR Capacitor Banks (90x400KVAR) with Capacitor Racks, Foundation Bolts for Capacitor Racks with all allied accessories	No.	2	74,900,000	149,800,000	ICB	03.07.26	05.08.26	09.11.26	08.03.27
4	PMU-04/2026-27	11.08.2026	132KV Capacitor 400KVAR	No.	100	172,000	17,200,000	ICB	03.07.26	05.08.26	12.11.26	10.03.27
5	PMU-05/2026-27	11.08.2026	Control Panel (for 132KV Capacitor Banks)	No	1	1,950,000	1,950,000	NCB	03.07.26	05.08.26	13.11.26	11.03.27
			Relay Panel (for 132KV Capacitor Banks)	No	3	3,695,000	11,085,000			05.08.26	17.11.26	14.03.27
6	PMU-06/2026-27	18.08.2026	132KV Capacitor Racks	Set	3	1,000,000	3,000,000	ICB	03.07.26	05.08.26	19.11.26	17.03.27
7	PMU-07/2026-27	18.08.2026	132KV Line CTs 300/600/1200/5A with SS Structure	No	37	2,220,000	82,140,000	ICB	06.07.26	10.08.26	20.11.26	18.03.27
8	PMU-08/2026-27	18.08.2026	132KV Metering CT with SSS 1200/600/1Amp 15KV/ACCC class 0.2s	No	10	3,607,500	36,075,000	ICB	06.07.26	10.08.26	23.11.26	20.03.27
			132KV Metering PT (ACC 0.2 Class)	No	15	3,200,000	48,000,000					
9	PMU-09/2026-27	18.08.2026	Fresh power transformers oil	Ltr	100,000	798	79,800,000	NCB	06.07.26	10.08.26	25.11.26	22.03.27
10	PMU-10/2026-27	18.08.2026	20/26 MVA Power Transformer	No.	2	210,000,000	420,000,000	NCB	06.07.26	10.08.26	27.11.26	24.03.27
11	PMU-11/2026-27	07.08.2026	132KV Line Isolator					NCB	09.07.26	04.08.26	04.11.26	01.02.27
			132 KV Line Isolators	Set	8	3,650,000	29,200,000					
12	PMU-12/2026-27	07.08.2026	Control Panel					NCB	09.07.26	04.08.26	05.11.26	03.02.27
			Type CP-30	No	13	1,145,000	14,885,000					
			Type CP-50	No	3	1,245,000	3,735,000					
13	PMU-13/2026-27	07.08.2026	11 KV Panel						09.07.26	04.08.26	09.11.26	07.02.27
			Incoming Panel 25 KA 2500 A for 26MVA	No	9	8,000,000	72,000,000	NCB				
14	PMU-14/2026-27	07.08.2026	Outgoing Panel 25 KA 630 A	No	65	3,700,000	240,500,000	NCB	09.07.26	04.08.26	10.11.26	08.02.27
15	PMU-15/2026-27	07.08.2026	132KV Metering Panel	No	6	2,840,000	17,040,000	NCB	09.07.26	04.08.26	12.11.26	10.02.27
16	PMU-16/2026-27		Relays					NCB	13.07.26	06.08.26	06.11.26	04.03.27
			D.C Grounding Relays	No	5	5,940	29,700					
			DC Supervision Relays	No	266	63,800	16,970,800					
			Vaj relays (self reset) 110V DC	No.	8	357,500	2,860,000					

Sr: No.	Tender No.	Opening Date	Description of Material	Unit	Net to be procured	Unit Est. Price (PKR)	Total Est. Cost (PKR)	Procurement Method	Tentative date of Procurement Notice Publication	Tentative date of Tender Opening	Tentative date of award of contract	Tentative date of Completion
17	PMU-17/2026-27		Earthing Material					NCB	13.07.26	06.08.26	09.11.26	07.03.27
			Earthing Thimbles 95 mmsq with bolt	No.	660	1,320	871,200					
			Grounding Set (Complete with Rod)	Set	209	17,000	3,553,000					
			Cartridge Type ' A '	No.	211	3,575	754,325					
			Mould for above ' A '	No.	3	26,950	80,850					
			Grounding Connector Type B	No.	28	3,795	106,260					
			Grounding Connector Type C	No.	28	3,795	106,260					
18	PMU-18/2026-27		132-KV Towers					NCB	13.07.26	06.08.26	10.11.26	08.03.27
			Tower Type ZM-I alongwith Nuts & Bolts and all allied accessories without Stub & Cleats	No	315	1,740,000	548,100,000					
			Stubs & Cleats alongwith Nuts & Bolts and all allied accessories for ZM-I	Set	315	102,800	32,382,000					
19	PMU-19/2026-27		3 Mtr. Leg Extension for ZM-I	No	5	314,160	1,570,800	NCB	13.07.26	06.08.26	11.11.26	09.03.27
			6 Mtr. Leg Extension for ZM-I	No	11	621,588	6,837,468					
			3 Mtr. Leg Extension for ZM-30	No	20	686,950	13,739,000					
20	PMU-20/2026-27		Tower Type ZM-30 alongwith Nuts & Bolts and all allied accessories without Stub & Cleats	No	24	3,674,550	88,189,200	NCB	13.07.26	06.08.26	12.11.26	10.03.27
			Stubs & Cleats alongwith Nuts & Bolts and all allied accessories for ZM-30	Set	24	107,500	2,580,000					
21	PMU-21/2026-27		Tower Type ZM-60 alongwith Nuts & Bolts and all allied accessories without Stub & Cleats	No	45	3,504,150	157,686,750	NCB	13.07.26	06.08.26	13.11.26	11.03.27
			Addl. Cross Arm for ZM-60	No	3	404,250	1,212,750					
22	PMU-22/2026-27		220KV Towers					NCB	13.07.26	06.08.26	16.11.26	14.03.27
			220-KV EG Type Tower Complete	No	1	2,783,000	2,783,000					
			220-KV EA Type Tower Complete	No	2	2,685,000	5,370,000					
			6-Mtr Leg Extension for EA Type		8	375,000	3,000,000					
			8-Mtr Leg Extension for EG Type	No	4	475,000	1,900,000					
23	PMU-23/2026-27		132KV Poles					NCB	16.07.26	11.08.26	19.11.26	17.03.27
			SPA Poles without Grounding Bolts & Tamplates	No	36	4,182,500	150,570,000					
			Bolts & Tamplates for SPA pole	No	36	49,500	1,782,000					
24	PMU-24/2026-27		SPG Poles without Grounding Bolts & Tamplates	No	11	4,516,000	49,676,000	NCB	16.07.26	11.08.26	23.11.26	21.03.27
			Bolts & Tamplates for SPG pole	No	11	53,300	586,300					

Sr: No.	Tender No.	Opening Date	Description of Material	Unit	Net to be procured	Unit Est. Price (PKR)	Total Est. Cost (PKR)	Procurement Method	Tentative date of Procurement Notice Publication	Tentative date of Tender Opening	Tentative date of award of contract	Tentative date of Completion
25	PMU-25/2026-27		Bolts for SPA type poles 03-No. Nuts (20-No. Bolts & 60-Nos. Nuts)	No	120	49,500	5,940,000	NCB	16.07.26	11.08.26	25.11.26	23.03.27
			Bolts for SPD type poles 03-No. Nuts (20-No. Bolts & 60-Nos. Nuts)	No	100	53,300	5,330,000					
			Bolts for SPG type poles 03-No. Nuts (28-No. Bolts & 84-Nos. Nuts)	No	84	53,300	4,477,200					
			Tamplates for SPA type poles with 240-Nos. washer	No	2	75,000	150,000					
			Tamplates for SPD type poles with 200-Nos. washer	No	1	90,000	90,000					
			Tamplates for SPG type poles with 168-Nos. washer	No	4	90,000	360,000					
26	PMU-26/2026-27		Conductor					NCB	16.07.26	11.08.26	27.11.26	25.03.27
			Conductor Lynx	KM	444	795,000	353,118,330					
27	PMU-27/2026-27		Conductor Rail	KM	350	1,709,000	598,138,037	NCB	16.07.26	11.08.26	30.11.26	28.03.27
28	PMU-28/2026-27		Grounding Conductor 95mm²	Mtr	6960	3,025	21,054,000	NCB	16.07.26	11.08.26	02.12.26	31.03.27
			Earth Wire 7/0.116 (9mm²)	Mtr	103102	215	22,115,379	NCB	16.07.26	11.08.26	04.12.26	02.04.27
29	PMU-29/2026-27		Suspension Fitting for Rail	Set	345	36,000	12,420,000	NCB	20.07.26	13.08.26	05.12.26	03.04.27
			Stock Bridge Damper for Rail	No	1570	17,000	26,690,000					
			Suspension Fitting for Lynx	Set	849	28,500	24,196,500					
			Tension Fitting for Lynx	Set	919	36,500	33,543,500					
			Stock Bridge Damper Weight for Lynx	No	3564	15,500	55,242,000					
			Repair Sleeves for Lynx	No	64	7,150	457,600					
			P.G clamps 3-Bolt (Lynx) for Lynx	No	701	8,500	5,958,500					
			V-Shackle for Gentries	No.	470	1,650	775,500					
			Earthing Platform	No	45	55,000	2,475,000					
30	PMU-30/2026-27		METERS					NCB	20.07.26	13.08.26	07.12.26	05.04.27
			3 Phase 4-wire KWH meters (5Amp) cl. 0.5	No.	74	75,500	5,587,000					
			3 Phase 4-wire KWH meters (5Amp) cl. 0.2 for T/Line	No.	50	64,570	3,228,500					
			Digital Power Factor Meter for 11KV Switchgears	No.	24	7,758	186,199					
			Clip on meter AC /DC (0-20A)	No	21	14,716	309,032					
			Clip on meter AC /DC (0-1000A)	No	10	12,565	125,653					
			Clip on Earth resistance test meter	No	2	16,940	33,880					
			Clip on Meters for Measurement of AC Current= (50mAmp-200Amp) & DC Current = (50 mAmp-100Amp)	No	16	14,740	235,840					

Sr: No.	Tender No.	Opening Date	Description of Material	Unit	Net to be procured	Unit Est. Price (PKR)	Total Est. Cost (PKR)	Procurement Method	Tentative date of Procurement Notice Publication	Tentative date of Tender Opening	Tentative date of award of contract	Tentative date of Completion
31	PMU-31/2026-27		Transmission Line Hardware					NCB	20.07.26	13.08.26	09.12.26	07.04.27
			Nut Bolts(5/8" X 2") Full Thread	No.	4500	246	1,108,800					
			Nut Bolts (3/8" X 3") Full Thread	No.	3100	358	1,108,250					
			Nut Bolts (9/16" X 3") Full Thread	No.	2600	374	972,400					
			Nut Bolts (Tin coated) for Grid Station Equipments (17mm)	No.	1400	462	646,800					
			Nut Bolts (Tin coated) for Grid Station Equipments (19mm)	No.	1400	484	677,600					
			Off Size Braces	No.	1000	800	800,000					
32	PMU-32/2026-27		Grid Station Hardware (132 & 220 KV)	No.				NCB	20.07.26	13.08.26	11.12.26	09.04.27
			TMRH Connector	No.	39	25,245	984,555					
			90B63F Connector	No.	13	52,580	683,540					
			Earth Wire Tension Assembly with G Clamp	No.	38	31900	1,212,200					
33	PMU-33/2026-27		FIRE FIGHTING EQUIPMENT					NCB	22.07.26	17.08.26	18.12.26	17.04.27
			FoamType 10-Gallon	No	33	450,000	14,850,000					
			FoamType 02-Gallon	No	30	4,070	122,100					
			CO2 type 20x20=40KG	No.	13	90,200	1,172,600					
			Fire Buckets	No.	102	1,238	126,225					
			AB Powder for Fire Fighting equipment	Pack	645	715	461,175					
			CO ₂ type 7 KG	No.	26	12,320	320,320					
34	PMU-34/2026-27		Transformer Breather Jar					NCB	22.07.26	17.08.26	18.12.26	17.04.27
			PEL or Equivalent	No	5	125000	625000					
			Siemens or equivalent	No	6	125000	750000					
			Iran Tranfo or equivalent	No	6	125000	750000					
			Pressure Relief Device	No.	1	125000	125000					

Sr: No.	Tender No.	Opening Date	Description of Material	Unit	Net to be procured	Unit Est. Price (PKR)	Total Est. Cost (PKR)	Procurement Method	Tentative date of Procurement Notice Publication	Tentative date of Tender Opening	Tentative date of award of contract	Tentative date of Completion
35	PMU-35/2026-27		Misc Items.					NCB	22.07.26	17.08.26	18.12.26	17.04.27
			High voltage detector for 132KV	No.	7	71,500	500,500					
			Earthing Set (132KV) / PTG's	No	17	180,490	3,068,333					
			Earthing Set (11KV) / PTG's	No	42	187,000	7,854,000					
			Hydraulic Press Machine (05-Ton with Dies)	No	5	94,875	474,375					
			Hydraulic Press Machine (20-Ton with Dies)	No	4	140,800	563,200					
			Welding plant single phase with Generator Operator	No	12	7,700	92,400					